Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	04-29-3	2954 V	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERUS. Patent and Trademark C
Name of conveying party(ies): Ernest R Bodnar	Tacilo and Hademars.	2. Name and address Name: GCG Ho Internal Address	ess of receiving party(ies) eldings Ltd Goodmans Bay Corporate Centre et, PO Box N 3933
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	NASSAU Baha Street Address:	
06/25/2003 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):	City: NASSAL	State: Zip: Zip: Yes I
If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/0	ether with a new appli	1	date of the application is:
	Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George A Rolston			pplications and patents involved: R 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed	o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 45 Sheppard Av	enue East	8. Deposit account	number:
City: Canada State: ON Zip	1401451440		

04/28/2004 01 FC:8021

BYRHE

00000108 10006730

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 40.00 Or Mal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

April 2004

Date

REEL: 015263 FRAME: 0748

ASSIGNMENT (Sole or Joint)

In consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration received and hereby acknowledged

I/we,

Ernest R. Bodnar

Full name(s) of inventor(s)/ assignor(s)

hereby sell assign and set over unto:

GCG Holdings Ltd.

Name of assignee

Title of Invention

Goodmans Bay Corporate Centre, West Bay Street,

PO Box N 3933, Nassau, Bahamas.

(to be referred to as the assignee herein) the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention for:

STEEL STUD AND COMPOSITE CONSTRUCTION PANEL

as set forth in an application for Letters Patent of USA Serial No. 10/006,730 filed Dec 7 2001 (CiP of 09/907,873 filed July 18 2001)

And Canada application Sn. 2,439,951 in and for U.S.A., Canada and all foreign countries the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee and the successors, assigns or legal representatives of the assignee, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Agreement and sale had not been made.

And I/we hereby assign to the assignee any priority rights in the said invention as set forth in the said application and hereby authorize the said assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for the said invention in any or all foreign countries in my/our name(s) in the name of the assignee as the assignee may elect.

And I/we hereby covenant and agree that I/we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, to the assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any improvement, additional, division, continuing or re-issue applications for patents for the said invention or any improvement or part thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the assignee and the successors, assigns, or legal representatives of he assignee, to obtain and enforce patent protection on said applications in any or all

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015263 FRAME: 0749

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee and the successors, assigns, or other legal representatives of this assignee.

And I/we hereby authorize and request that any an all Letter Patent for said invention or resulting from said application or from any division reissue or extensions thereof be issued to:

Name of assignee

GCG Holdings Ltd.

as sole assignee.

Place and date of execution

SIGNED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada

this 25 day of T_{ij} , 2003.

If a
Corporation
Officer, apply
Corporate
Seal
and insert
official
capacity

SEAL

Ernest R. Bodnar

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

Full name of witness

whose full post office address is

Whose full post office address is

S\$ 900 Tovout ON

Full post office address

was personally present and did see Ernest R. Bodnar

Name(s) of inventor(s) or signing officer

execute the within assignment and such assignor(s)/official is (are) personally known to me to be the person(s) described in such document.

ROCSTON

SIGNED at ____

200

this <u>25</u> day of <u>Jwe</u>, 2003.

Place and date of execution

N:\corp\grolston\1000\1120 Bodnar\1120 u105\USA AssignmentMay26.wpd

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015263 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 04/26/2004